Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Description
As the industry’s leading supplier of single-mode cable assemblies,
Corning Cable Systems offers the most complete line of
connectors and factory-terminated cables. From single-fiber
jumpers to high-fiber-count assemblies, Corning Cable Systems
products meet or exceed all industry standards for reflectance

OptiFit® Advantage Drop Cable
Example shows single fiber dielectric drop cable with OptiFit Advantage Connector installed.
* Ordering information for drop assemblies on page 15.
* Ordering information for drop assemblies on page 14.
900 µm Legs
25" (+6"/-0") Standard
8"
Standard Buffer Tube Length Fan-Out Body
Heat-Shrink
ALTOS Outside Plant and FREEDM Cable Configuration
Example shows cable with SC Ultra PC connectors installed.
ALTOS Outside Plant and FREEDM Cable Configuration  | Drawing ZA-2956
Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
ALTOS Riser Cable Configuration  | Drawing ZA-2955
OptiFit Advantage Drop Cable | Drawing ZA-2954
Standard Outdoor Drop  | Drawing ZA-2953
Page 7
Connector Specifications
Insertion Loss (dB)
Typical
50/125 µm and Construction
Type Code 62.5/125 µm Ferrule Housing
Multimode Connectors
SC PC 39 0.35 Ceramic Composite
568SC Duplex 57 0.35 Ceramic Composite
ST® Compatible PC 50 0.35 Ceramic Composite
Ceramic
MTP® (no pins) 69 0.5 Composite Composite
MT-RJ (no pins) 97 0.3 Composite Composite
LC 03 0.35 Ceramic Composite
LC Duplex 05 0.35 Ceramic Composite
Insertion Loss (dB) Reflectance (dB) Construction
Type Code Typical Typical Ferrule Housing
Single-mode Connectors*
SC Ultra PC 58 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
SC Angled PC 65 0.15 ≤ -75 Ceramic Composite
SC Duplex 72 0.15 ≤ -59 Ceramic Composite
LC Simplex 02 0.1 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
LC Duplex 04 0.1 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
LC Angled 10 0.3 ≤ -75 Ceramic Composite
LC 90º Boot Clip 12 0.1 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
LC Duplex with 90º Boot Clip 23 0.1 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
FC Ultra PC 54 0.15 ≤ -59 Ceramic Nickel, Brass
FC Angled PC 21 0.15 ≤ -75 Ceramic Nickel, Brass
ST Compatible 61 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
Ultra PC
MTP (no pins) 90 0.5 ≤ -65 Composite Composite
MT-RJ (no pins) 98 0.3 ≤ -53 Composite Composite
MU UPC 85 0.3 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
D4 UPC 62 0.3 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
*Note: For information on low-loss jumpers, please call Customer Service, or refer to EVO-372-EN.
Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
Page 8
Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Corning Cable Systems patch cords and high-fiber-count assemblies are ordered using five easy steps. The steps involve the selection of connector(s),
cable and length. The format and steps are listed below.
■■   ■■   ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■
For single-fiber connectors, use the following options to construct the part number:
Select connector code based on the type of adapter used at the patch panel and the electronic interface connector. The
connector and adapter must be compatible for a correct connection. (Always use the lowest code first when constructing
the part number.)
00= No connectors (use when ordering a pigtail)
Multimode
39 = SC PC Simplex, ceramic
57 = SC PC Duplex, ceramic
50 = ST® Compatible PC, ceramic
03 = LC PC Simplex*
05 = LC PC Duplex*
1st
Connector
2nd
Connector Cable Length
Unit of
Measure
* Available on 1.6 mm, 2.0 mm and 900 µm cable types only.
Single-Fiber Connectors
Ordering Information
1
2
1 2 3 4 5
Fiber
Count
Select fiber count.
01-961
1For fiber counts greater than 96, contact Customer Service.
Page 9
Corning
Cable Systems
Single-mode
54 = FC Ultra PC Simplex
21 = FC Angled PC Simplex
58 = SC Ultra PC Simplex
65 = SC Angled PC Simplex
10 = LC Angled PC* Simplex
12 = LC Ultra PC with 90˚ boot clip*
61 = ST Compatible Ultra PC
02 = LC Ultra PC Simplex*
Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Single-Fiber Connectors
Ordering Information (continued)
Select cable code based on construction and fiber type.
Cable Type Fiber Type
50 µm Pretium
Cable Listing: No Listing Required 62.5 µm 50 µm 300 Solution Single-mode
900 µm K4141 C4131 S4180 R4131
Cable Listing: Riser – OFNR
Single-Fiber Cable, 2.9 mm K3141 C3131 S3180 R3131
Single-Fiber Cable, 2.0 mm K2141 C2131 S2180 R2131
Single-Fiber Cable, 1.6 mm K3116 C3116 S3116 R3116
Zipcord Cable (2 fiber), 2.9 mm K5141 C5131 S5180 R5131
Zipcord Cable (2 fiber), 2.0 mm K5120 C5120 S5120 R5120
Zipcord Cable (2 fiber), 1.6 mm K5116 C5116 S5116 R5116
DFX® Cable (2 fiber), 2.9 mm legs R9131
DFX® Cable (2 fiber), 2.0 mm legs R9120
Fan-Out Cable (2-24 fiber), 2.9 mm subunits K61HD C61HD S61HD R61HD
Fan-Out Cable (2-24 fiber), 2.0 mm subunits K61LD C61LD S61LD R61LD
Fan-Out Cable (2-24 fiber), 1.6 mm subunits K61XD C61XD S61XD R61XD
MIC® Cable (2-12 fiber), 2.9 mm  K8130 C8131 S8180 R8131
MIC Cable (2-12 fiber), 2.0 mm K8120 C8120 S8120 R8120
MIC Cable (2-12 fiber), 900 µm K81NF C81NF S81NF R81NF
MIC Cable (> 12 fiber), 2.0 mm legs K8120 C8120 R8120
MIC Cable (> 12 fiber), 900 µm legs K8130 C8131 S8180 R8131
MIC Unitized Cable (25-144 fiber), 900 µm legs K8130 C8131 S8180 R8131
MIC Unitized Cable (25-144 fiber), 2.0 mm legs K8120 C8120 R8120
Ribbon Interconnect Riser (2 and 4 fiber) KJ130 CJ131 SJ180 RJ131
Ribbon Interconnect Riser (8 and 12 fiber) KJ125* CJ125* SJ125* RJ125*
Ribbon Riser KC725* CC725* SC725* RC725*
ALTOS® Riser KW725* CW725* SW725* RW725*
` Cable Listing: Plenum – OFNP
Single-Fiber Cable, 2.9 mm K3841 C3831 S3880 R3831
Single-Fiber Cable, 2.0 mm K2841 C2831 S2880 R2831
Single-Fiber Cable, 1.6 mm K3816 C3816 S3816 R3816
Zipcord Cable (2 fiber) K5841 C5831 S5880 R5831
Fan-Out Cable, 2.9 mm subunits K68HD C68HD S68HD R68HD
Fan-Out Cable, 2.0 mm subunits K68LD C68LD S68LD R68LD
Fan-Out Cable, 1.6 mm subunits K68XD C68XD S68XD R68XD
MIC Cable (2-12 fiber), 2.9 mm K8830 C8831 S8880 R8831
MIC Cable (2-12 fiber), 2.0 mm K8820 C8820 S8820 R8820
MIC Cable (2-12 fiber), 900 µm K88NF C88NF S88NF R88NF
MIC Cable (> 12 fibers) K8830 C8831 S8880 R8831
MIC Unitized Cable K8830 C8831 S8880 R8831
Ribbon Interconnect (2 and 4 fiber) KJ840 CJ831 SJ880 RJ831
Ribbon Interconnect (8 and 12 fiber) KJ825* CJ825* SJ825* RJ825*

An Evolant® Solutions Product
MT-RJ Jumpers
Ordering Information
Corning Cable Systems 2-fiber patch cords are ordered using four easy steps. The steps involve the selection of connector(s), cable and length.
The format and steps are listed below.
For 2-fiber connectors, use the following options to construct the part number:
■■   ■■   ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■ ■■   ■■
1 2 3 4
1 Select connector code based on the type of adapter used at the patch panel and the electronic interface connector.
The connector and adapter must be compatible for a correct connection. (Always use the lowest code first when
constructing the part number.)
Multimode
97 = MT-RJ (no pins)
Single-mode
98 = MT-RJ (no pins)
Note: MT-RJ Patch cords are typically sold without pins. For pinned versions, call Customer Service.
For single-fiber connectors, use the following options to construct the part number:
Select connector code based on the type of adapter used at the patch panel and the electronic interface connector. The
connector and adapter must be compatible for a correct connection. (Always use the lowest code first when constructing
the part number.)
Multimode
39 = SC PC, Simplex, ceramic
57 = SC PC, Duplex, ceramic
50 = ST® Compatible
PC,ceramic
03 = LC PC* Simplex
05 = LC PC Duplex* Single-mode
54 = FC Ultra PC Simplex
58 = SC Ultra PC
72 = SC Ultra PC Duplex
61 = ST Compatible Ultra PC
02 = LC Ultra PC Simplex*
04 = LC Ultra PC Duplex*
2 Select cable code based on construction and fiber type.
Fiber Type
50 µm
Cable Type 62.5 µm 50 µm/150m Pretium /300m Single-mode
Cable Listing: Riser – OFNR
Ribbon Interconnect 02KJ140 02CJ131 02SJ180 2RJ131
Cable Listing: Riser – OFNP
Ribbon Interconnect 02KJ840 02CJ831 02SJ880 02RJ831
Note: For hybrid jumpers, standard leg length for single-fiber connector end is 10 inches, 2.9 mm legs. For LC and MU, standard leg is 2.0 mm.
Select length.
001 - 9991
3
Select unit of measure.
M = Meters
F = Feet
4
Note: for lengths greater than 999, contact Corning Cable Systems Customer Service
*LC and MU available with 2.0 mm legs only.
1st
Connector
2nd
Connector Cable Length
Unit of
Measure
Page 11
Corning
Cable Systems
00 = No connectors (use when ordering a pigtail)
Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
MT-RJ Trunks, 6-144 Fibers
Ordering Information
■■   ■■   ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■   ■■ ■■ ■■   ■■
For MT-RJ fiber connectors, use the following options to construct the part number:
1st
Connector
2nd
Connector
Cable
Type
Fiber
Type
Cable
Performance
Unit of
Measure
Assembly
Length
1 2 3 4 6 7 85
Fiber
Count
1 Select connector type on first end.
Single-mode
87 = MT-RJ (pins)*
*Note: Select connector code based on the type of adapter used at the patch panel and the electronic interface connector. The connector and adapter must be
compatible for a correct connection. (Always use the lowest code first when constructing the part number.)
Multimode
86 = MT-RJ (pins)*
*Most multifiber applications are for backbone cabling and will require an MT-RJ (pinned) connector. If non-pinned connectors are
required, please contact Customer Service.
For MT-RJend, standard legs are 900 µm. Leg lengths are 39 inches (-0 / +3 inches).
For single-fiber connectors, use the following options to construct the part number:
Multimode
17 = FC PC
39 = SC PC, ceramic
57 = SC Duplex, ceramic
50 = ST® Compatible
PC, ceramic
03 = LC PC** Simplex
05 = LC PC Duplex**
Single-mode
54 = FC Ultra PC
21 = FC Angled PC
58 = SC Ultra PC Simplex
72 = SC Ultra PC Duplex
65 = SC Angled PC Simplex
10 = LC Angled PC** Simplex
61 = ST Compatible Ultra PC
02 = LC Ultra PC Simplex**
04 = LC Ultra PC Duplex**
62 = D4 Ultra PC
2 Select connector type on second end.
Single-mode
87 = MT-RJ (pins)*
Multimode
86 = MT-RJ (pins)*
*Note: If non-pinned connectors are required, please contact Customer Service.
Select standard fiber count.
06 = 6 fibers
12 = 12 fibers
24 = 24 fibers
36 = 36 fibers
48 = 48 fibers
72 = 72 fibers
96 = 96 fibers
E4 = 144 fibers
3 Select fiber type.
R = Single-mode
K = 62.5/125 µm
C = 50/125 µm, 150 m
S  = 50/125 µm, 300 m
4

Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Classic Outdoor Drop Ordering Information
Product Ordering Examples
Part Number Example Description
435801EB4H3300F-P OptiFit® Cable Assembly to SC UPC, 200 ft., dielectric flat drop, coil packaging
024301EB4P2400F-P LC UPC to OptiFit Cable Assembly, 300 ft., dielectric flat drop, e/w individual packaging
Select cable assembly length (three digit length) for lengths
under 999 ft. Contact Customer Service for lengths greater than 999 ft.
3
Select cable assembly unit of length.
F = Feet
M = Meters
4
Defines packaging.
P =  Individual packaging for all lengths and shipping reels available.
Shipping reel available on lengths ≥ 300 ft
5
Corning Cable Systems’ patch cords and high-fiber-count assemblies are ordered using five easy steps. The steps
involve the selection of connector(s), cable and length. The format and steps are listed below.
■■   ■■   ■■ ■■ 0 1 E B 4  ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ P
Select connector code based on the type of adapter (Always use the lowest code first when
constructing the part number.)
00 = No connector (use when ordering a pigtail)
54 = FC Ultra PC
21 = FC Angled PC
58 = SC Ultra PC
65 = SC Angled PC
10 = LC Angled PC*
61 = ST Compatible Ultra PC
02 = LC Ultra PC Simplex*
43 = OptiFit® Advantage Cable Assembly with SC APC connector
41 = OptiFit Advantage Cable Assembly with SC UPC connector
* LC available in 900 µm and 2.0 mm legs only.
1st
Connector
2nd
Connector
1
2
1 2 3 4 5
Select leg transition/furcation type.
P9  = Epoxy plug 900 µm legs, 25 in.
P3  = Epoxy plug 2.9 mm legs, 25 in.
P2  = Epoxy plug 2.0 mm legs, 25 in.
H3 = Heat-shrink 2.9 mm legs, 25 in.
Cable Assemblies
An Evolant® Solutions Product
OptiFit® Advantage Drop Ordering Information
Product Ordering Examples
Part Number Example Description
434301EB4FD300F-P OptiFit® to OptiFit Cable Assembly, 200 ft, dielectric flat drop, (coil packaging)
434301EB1TD400F-P OptiFit to OptiFit Cable Assembly, 300 ft, toneable flat drop, e/w individual packaging
Page 15
Corning
Cable Systems
Select cable type.
4FD = Dielectric flat drop
1TD = Toneable flat drop
3
■■   ■■   ■■   ■■ 0 1 E B ■■   ■■   ■■ ■■   ■■   ■■   ■■   - P
1 2 4
Select End One connector.
00 = No connector
43 = OptiFit® Advantage Cable Assembly with SC APC connector
41 = OptiFit Advantage Cable Assembly with SC UPC connector
1
5
Select End Two connector.
43 = OptiFit Advantage Cable Assembly with SC APC connector
41 = OptiFit Advantage Cable Assembly with SC UPC connector
2
Select cable assembly length (three digit length) for lengths
under 999 ft. Contact Customer Service for lengths greater than 999 ft.
4
Select cable assembly unit of length.
F = Feet
M = Meters
5
3 6
Defines packaging.
P = Individual packaging for all lengths and shipping
reels available. Shipping reel available on lengths ≥ 300 ft
6
Corning Cable Systems LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA
800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-901-5973 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/cablesystems
Corning Cable Systems reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Cable Systems’ products
without prior notification. ALTOS, DFX, Evolant, FREEDM, MIC and OptiFit are registered trademarks of Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc. LST is a
trademark of Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc. Discovering Beyond Imagination is a trademark of Corning Incorporated. MTP is a registered
trademark of USConec, Ltd. ST is a registered trademark of Lucent Technologies. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners.
©2002, 2006 Corning Cable Systems. All rights reserved. Published in the USA. EVO-29-EN / February 2006/ 2.5M
Jumper with Single-Fiber Connectors
Multimode 62.5 µm jumper with SC PC ceramic and ST® compatible ceramic PC connectors on 2.9 mm riser single-fiber cable, 10 ft.
3 9  5 0  0 1 K 3 1 4 1  0 1 0  F
39 = SC PC ceramic – 1st end
50 = ST Compatible PC – 2nd end
01K3141 = Single-fiber cable, 2.9 mm
010 = Assembly length of 10
F = Unit of measure is feet
Jumper with MT-RJ Connectors
Multimode 62.5 µm jumper with 568SC Duplex, Ceramic and MT-RJ (no pins) connectors, ribbon interconnect cable, 5 m.
5 7 9 7  0 2  K J 1  4 0  0 0 5  M
57 = 568SC Duplex, ceramic – 1st end
97 = MT-RJ (no pins) – 2nd end
02 = 2-fiber count
KJ1 = Ribbon interconnect cable
40 = 10-in leg length with 2.9 mm legs
005 = Assembly length of 5
M = Unit of measure is meters
Pigtail with MTP® Connectors
Multimode 62.5 µm pigtail with MTP connector, 12-fiber ribbon interconnect cable, 10 m.
0 0 6 9  1 2 K J 1 4 0  0 1 0  M
00 = Pigtail – 1st end
69 = MTP Connector (no pins) – 2nd end
12KJ140 = 12-fiber ribbon interconnect cable
010 = Assembly length of 10
M = Unit of measure is meters
Cable Assemblies